



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner

Through **Ms.Richa Kapoor, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through **Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, standing
counsel for DDA with Mr.Hem
Kumar, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **06.03.2017**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 13th September, 2017.

Both the parties are directed to file their short written submissions not exceeding three pages each before the next date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

MARCH 06, 2017

KA