

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner

Through Ms. Richa Kapoor and Mr. Varun
Nagrath, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.09.2017**

Both the ld. counsel for the parties seek indulgence to file their short synopsis in terms of the last order. Let it be done.

List on 11th April, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2017

rc