



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sushila, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Hem
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **11.04.2018**

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to comply with the order
dated September 13, 2017 within four weeks.

Re-notify on October 12, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 11, 2018/aky