



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner

Through **Ms. Richa Kapoor, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through **Mr. Hem Kumar and Mr. Pritish
Sabharwal, Advocates for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **12.10.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 04.01.2019.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

**OCTOBER 12, 2018
RS**