



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Anand and Ms.
Richa Kapoor, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through: Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, ASC with
Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

07.01.2019

Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, appearing for the DDA, seeks a short accommodation submitting that he has recently been engaged in this matter.

Pleadings are complete.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 27th March, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 07, 2019

dsn