



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Ayushi
Rajput, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Kr. Sharma, ASC
for DDA with Mr. Deepankur Sonthi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

27.03.2019

Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Renotify for disposal at the end of the Board on 9th July, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 27, 2019

bh