



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**
VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner
Through: Ms. Shivani Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through: Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, ASC for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **09.07.2019**

Time is sought on behalf of the petitioner for the presence of the arguing counsel.

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages along with the copies of ruling sought to be relied upon on behalf of either be placed on the record within a period of four weeks.

Re-notify for 02.12.2019.

JULY 09, 2019/NC

ANU MALHOTRA, J