



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner
Through : **Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through : **Mr. Jagdeep Kumar Sharma, ASC**
with **Mr. Mahesh Singh** and
Mr. Anirudh Mehrotra, Adv. for
DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

% **ORDER**
02.12.2019

1. It is already 05:25 pm. It is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. Accordingly, renotify the matter on 20.05.2020.

DECEMBER 02, 2019
aj

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J