



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY.....Petitioner

**Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor & Ms.
Sakshi, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

**Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Adv. for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.07.2024

1. Arguments have been addressed by Ms. Richa Kapoor, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Sanjay Katyal, learned counsel for Delhi Development Authority (DDA) requests for some time to address the arguments.
3. Re-notify for further arguments on 15.07.2024 at 3:00 P.M.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 03, 2024/sa