



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Udipti
Chopra, Mr. Harsh Gautam, Ms.
Shisham Pradhan Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms.
Yogya Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.12.2024

%

List on 01.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/ss