



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Udipti
Chopra and Mr. Harsh Gautam, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advocates.
Ms. Jagrati Singh, Standing Counsel for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is
scheduled in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 03.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 1, 2025/jg