



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor and Ms. Udipti
Chopra, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA with
Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Shivam
Bansal and Ms. Ritika Bansal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
03.09.2025

It is already 05:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 22.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/dss