



\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 1204/2016**

**VIKRAMSHILA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY .....Petitioner**

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand,  
Mr. Kapil Kumar Sharma and Ms.  
Aditi Rathore, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms.  
Chand Chopra, Mr. Shivam Bansal  
and Mr. Nitish Kumar, Advocates for  
DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.04.2026**

List on 27.08.2026.

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**APRIL 23, 2026**

*ap*